

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES3	39659	Version:	1	Name:	RES - Lease Agreement - Repu	blic Parking NW
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/6/20	017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/21/2	2017			Final action:	2/21/2017	
Title:	A resolution authorizing the execution of a lease agreement with Republic Parking Northwest, LLC, in the amount of \$155,000, depositing said sum into the Parking Enterprise Fund, for the office space located at 942 Pacific Avenue, to create a joint-use business office to support the City's parking system through December 31, 2019. [Rich Price, Senior Real Estate Officer; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 39659, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
2/21/2017	1	City Cou	ncil			opted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of a lease agreement with Republic Parking Northwest, LLC, in the amount of \$155,000, depositing said sum into the Parking Enterprise Fund, for the office space located at 942 Pacific Avenue, to create a joint-use business office to support the City's parking system through December 31, 2019.

[Rich Price, Senior Real Estate Officer; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]